From

Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, School Education Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.

То

The Secretary, Board of School Education Haryana, Bhiwani.

Memo. No. 15/04-2017 Co-1 (2) Dated, Panchkula, the 26-11-24

Subject: Postponed of Haryana Teacher Eligibility Test (HTET)-2024.

Kindly refer to your Memo No. 3130/Academic dated 25.11.2024 on the subject cited above.

The State Government is agree with your proposal to postpone the HTET Examination, 2024 to be held on 07.12.2024 (Saturday) and 08.12.2024 (Sunday) till further orders. Accordingly, the concerned may be informed.

Further, the approval regarding the dates to hold the HTET Examination, 2024 may be got approved later on.

Adin 24

Superintendent Co-ordination for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, School Education Department, Chandigarh

Endst. No. Even

Dated: Chandigarh, the

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chief Minister of Haryana.
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Education Minister of Haryana.
- 3. PS to Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, School Education Department, Chandigarh.
- 4. PA to Director Secondary Education Haryana Panchkula
- 5. PA to Director Elementary Education Haryana Panchkula.
- 6. PA to Additional Director Admn.-I.
- 7. PA to Joint Director Admn.
- 8. All the District Education Officers and District Elementary Education Officers in the State.
- 9. All the Branches of the Directorate (Local).
- 10. IT Cell (Local)

100/10/24

Superintendent Co-ordination for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, School Education Department, Chandigarh